
Kittitas County
Community Development Services

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
6/5/2012
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Chair signature on Amendment 1 to Ecology Contract No. G1200054 to combine Money approved for Year
1 and Year 2 to provide flexibility to recipient incompleting agreed tasks.
 
BACKGROUND: 
On November 15, 2011 Kittitas County Board of Commissioners signed a resolution authorizing an
Agreement between the Department of Ecology and Kittitas County for the Washington State Department of
Ecology to provide Kittitas County with funds to update and implement its comprehensive Shoreline Master
Program in a three year process.  It has been determined and agreed upon by County staff and the
Department of Ecology that by combining the total sums allocated for the project in Years 1 and 2 of the
grant, the County will have more flexibility in accomplishing the tasks identified to update the Shorelines
Master Program.  Total funds to be allocated in the first two years of the project will be $552,000 and total
amount of $690,000 agreed upon to complete the Shoreline Master Program will not change with this action
and the date for completion of the project will remain June 30, 2014.
 
INTERACTION: 
CDS, Dept. of Ecology and the Board of County Commissioners, Prosecuter's Office
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Chair signature on contract amendment between the Department of Ecology and Kittitas County.
 
HANDLING: 
Return 3 copies of the signed amendment to CDS
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Doc Hansen
 


